U.S. PTO 12/927549 11/16/2010

12-01-2010



	orm PTO-1595 Rev. 03/01) RECORDATION FOR					RCE fice
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	SONLY	103	612581		IICE
	ψ ψ ψ	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	
	To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1				····	
3	. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and ac	ldress of receiv exant System			
-	Robert W. Warren		ress:			-
	lyun Jung Lee Vic Rossi					
7						-
L	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No					
	Nature of conveyance: Merger					_
1	A Assignment Morger	Street Address	: 4000 MacAr	thur Boulevard	<u>1</u>	
	Security Agreement Change of Name		-	71- 0000		
	Other.	City: Newport	beach State:	: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>9266</u>	U	-
	_ Guioi.					
E	Execution Date: November 15, 2010	Additional name(s) & address(es) a	ittached? Ye	s X	No
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of t	he application is:	November 15, 2	2010	
l	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No				
	, ,		• •			
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes	X No			
- [5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	0.741			Г	_
ı	•	6. Total numbe involved:	r or applications	s and paterns	Ĺ	
ı	Name <u>: Farshad Farjami, Esq.</u>	7 Total fee /37	CER 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
l		7. Total lee (37	OI 14 0.41 <i>j.</i>			
ı	Internal Address: Farjami & Farjami LLP			y Credit Card For	m PTO-	-
ı		2036 8	nclosed)			
ı		X Author	ized to be char	ged to deposit ac	count	
l	Street Address: 26522 La Alameda Ave., Suite 360	0. Daniel and				<u> </u>
l		8. Deposit acco	ount number:			
	City: Mission Viejo State: California Zip: 92691	50-0835				
		(Attach duplicate	copy of this page	if paying by deposi	t accoun	ıt)
\vdash	DO NOT 119	E THIS SPACE 2				327549
9	9. Statement and signature.	/ 81	rc:8021	40.00 DA		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formerion is true a	pld correct and	any attached cor	ρy	
	Is a true copy of the original document.	//// (11/16/	10	
	Farshad Farjami, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date /	/ V	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet,		documents: 5			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE:

INVENTOR NAME	INVENTOR RESIDENCE ADDRESS		
ROBERT W. WARREN	2049 Vista Cajon, Newport Beach, CA 92660		
HYUN JUNG LEE	8 Gatewood Drive, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656		
NIC ROSSI	15/F, Radio City, 505 Hennessy, Causeway Bay, HONG KON		

have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled <u>SEMICONDUCTOR PACKAGES WITH REDUCED SOLDER VOIDING</u>, filed herewith;

AND WHEREAS <u>Conexant Systems</u>, Inc., a <u>Delaware</u> corporation (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assignees thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor(s) certificates, and the like), heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 15th day of November, 2010.

ROBERT W. WARREN

State of California)
County of Orange)

V

On November 15, 2010 before me, Lucy F. Cooney, Notary Public, personally appeared ROBERT W. WARREN who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

LUCY F. COONEY
Commission # 1843947
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Apr 10, 2013

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 15th day of November, 2010.

HYUN JUNG LEE

State of California)
County of Orange)

On November 15, 2010 before me, Lucy F. Cooney, Notary Public, personally appeared ROBERT W. WARREN who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

lianatura

LUCY F. COONEY
Commission # 1843947
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Apr 10, 2013

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 15th day of November, 2010.

NIC ROSSI

ATTESTATION

ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. 1746

The undersigned witnessed the signature of NIC ROSSI to the above Assignment of Patent Rights and makes the following statements:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so.
- 2. NIC ROSSI is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on 15 Nov., 2010 to execute the above Assignment of Patent Rights
- 3. NIC ROSSI subscribed to the above Assignment of Patent Rights.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the statements made in the three (3) numbered paragraphs immediately above are true and correct.

EXECUTED on 15. Nov., 2010

Witness Signature. 15. Nov., 2010

Witness Print Name. <u>EUNICE</u> ZHU

Page 4 of 4

10CXT0010